RANCHO SANTIAGO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT



ADDENDUM NO. 1

Bid #1467 Stormwater Management Site Improvements Project at Santa Ana College

Address: 1530 W 17th St, Santa Ana, CA 92706

Project ID #3776

October 30, 2024

Owner: Rancho Santiago Community College District 2323 North Broadway, Room 112 Santa Ana, California 92706

RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED ON BID FORM WHEN SUBMITTED

The following changes, additions, deletions or corrections shall become a part of the Contract Documents for the project named on the previous page and all other conditions shall remain the same. The Bidders shall be responsible for transmitting this information to all affected Subcontractors and Suppliers, prior to the closing of Bids. Prospective Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on the Bid Proposal Form by the number. Failure to do so shall deem the Bid Proposal as non-responsive and subject the Bidder to disqualification.

Item No. AD 1-1: Responses to Pre-Bid Clarification Questions

The following provides a response to the Bidder's Request for Pre-Bid information submitted on the Pre-Bid Clarification Form. See attached for a total of (1) RFI Response(s).

Enclosure: One (1) Pre-Bid Clarification Form Responses

This is the end of Addendum No.1